

Memo

Date: April 8, 2021

To: Village Board

From: Brad Lange

Re: Roselawn Construction Project 2021

I have been able to get the answers to the three (3) questions from the April 6, 2021 Village Board meeting regarding the 2021 Roselawn Construction Project.

Changes to the contract:

Per Christina Peterson, Village Attorney: Her recommendation, in order to follow State Statutes on Competitive Bidding, would be to approve the low bid. This would allow the Village to make adjustments up to a 15% increase without having to rebid the project. If there is a reduction in costs, due to design changes, it would be up to the contractor to accept a reduction in the contract, however they do not have to do so and the Village would be responsible to satisfy the agreed bid amount.

Low Bidder response to possible change:

David Tenor, David Tenor Corporation, is willing to work with the village on any potential plan changes.

Village Engineer Consultant availability:

raSmith Engineering: raSmith's estimated redesign fee to remove the sidewalk, sidewalk grading, and revise the roadway locations/widths for Roselawn Blvd is as follows:

- Roselawn Redesign Fee: \$8,500 to \$10,000 – 80 to 90 hours.
- Would have availability to begin the revisions the week of April 12th.

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Libal Street • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2850

Department of Public Works

Date: March 26th, 2021

AL-2021-02 STREET AND UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT BID RESULTS

The Bids for the Roselawn Blvd. street and utility reconstruction project were opened on Tuesday, March 23rd. The contract included a base bid along with an alternate bid item for the construction of sidewalk.

Eleven bids were received with the resulting bid tabulation attached. David Tenor Corp. is the low bidder at a base bid amount of \$837,049.37. In the evaluation of the bids, the Village may select or choose not to select the alternate bid. The sum of the Base Bid and Alternate if chosen by the Owner will determine the "Adjusted Total Base Bid" amount.

If the sidewalk alternate is selected, David Tenor Corp. is also the lower bidder, at an "Adjusted Total Base Bid" amount of \$867,731.35.

The street reconstruction project to funded by Bond financing.

Under separate contract the Village will be lining a portion of the mainline sanitary sewer located within the project limits. The sewer lining is anticipated to be completed by the middle of June. At the completion of the sewer lining the street reconstruction will begin. All work is anticipated to be completed by the middle of October, 2021.

Sean J. Gehin, P.E.

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Libal Street • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
 Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2853

Department of Public Works

Contract AL - 2021-02 Bid Opening
 Tuesday March 23, 2021 at 10:30 a.m.
 Tabulation Summary Sheet

Contractor:	David Tenor Corp	Feaker & Son's	Advance Const. Inc.	Triple P. Inc. dba Peters Concrete Co.	Soper Sewer & Water	DeGroot Inc.
Bid Bond: Signed and Stamped Contract:	X	X	X	X	X	X
Signed and Notarized Acknowledgement of Addendum #1: Signed and Dated	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum #2: Signed and Dated	--	--	--	--	--	--
AL-2021-02 Base Bid	\$837,049.37	\$837,994.40	\$849,082.80	\$850,632.91	\$859,574.80	\$861,616.45
Alternate Bid - Sidewalk Construction	\$30,681.98	\$31,036.30	\$29,685.80	\$30,551.00	\$37,440.00	\$32,818.81
Adjusted Base Bid	\$867,731.35	\$869,030.70	\$878,768.60	\$881,183.91	\$897,014.80	\$894,435.26

Contractor:	Jossart Brothers, Inc.	Vinton Const. Co.	Carl Bowers & Sons	Domer, Inc.	PTS Contractors, Inc.
Bid Bond: Signed and Stamped Contract:	X	X	X	X	X
Signed and Notarized Acknowledgement of Addendum #1: Signed and Dated	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum #2: Signed and Dated	--	--	--	--	--
AL-2021-02 Base Bid	\$869,097.05	\$958,813.52	\$976,222.20	\$986,124.40	\$1,112,475.00
Alternate Bid - Sidewalk Construction	\$31,285.45	\$33,384.17	\$33,352.40	\$31,588.20	\$32,208.00
Adjusted Base Bid	\$900,382.50	\$992,197.69	\$1,009,574.60	\$1,017,712.60	\$1,144,683.00

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ 2021 STREET AND UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 ROSELAWN BOULEVARD
 CONTRACT AL-2021-02
 Bid Opening: March 23, 2021 at 10:30 am

BASE BID				1		2		3		4		5		
ITEM	WBDOT Spec Section No.	BID Item Description	Estimated Quantity	UNITS	David Tenor Corp.		Feaker & Son's Co.		Advance Const., Inc.		Triple P. Inc.		Soper Sewer & Water	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	201.0220.S	Grubbing	49	ID	22.00	1,078.00	25.00	1,225.00	20.00	900.00	20.00	600.00	80.00	2,450.00
2	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	4,400	SY	0.11	484.00	0.11	484.00	3.00	13,200.00	2.25	9,900.00	2.00	8,800.00
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	761	LF	4.00	3,064.00	4.10	3,120.10	4.50	3,424.50	3.95	3,059.95	4.00	3,044.00
4	204.0210	Removing Manholes (Storm)	3	SY	400.00	1,200.00	350.00	1,050.00	600.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00
5	204.0220.S	Removing Inlets	8	EA	250.00	2,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	250.00	2,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	350.00	2,800.00
6	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	557	EA	5.00	2,785.00	3.00	1,671.00	12.00	6,684.00	3.00	1,671.00	10.00	5,570.00
7	-	Abandoning Watermain	764	EA	4.00	3,064.00	3.00	2,292.00	5.00	3,820.00	3.00	2,292.00	2.00	1,528.00
8	-	Removing Watermain	660	LF	2.00	1,320.00	3.00	1,980.00	5.00	3,300.00	2.00	1,320.00	2.00	1,320.00
9	-	Removing Hydrants	4	LF	350.00	1,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,600.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00
10	-	Remove, Salvage, and Replace Driveway Brick	85	LF	30.00	2,550.00	25.00	2,125.00	25.00	2,125.00	15.00	1,275.00	40.00	3,400.00
11	205.0100.S**	Excavation Common**	4,149	LF	13.46	55,845.54	13.60	56,436.40	12.05	49,695.45	23.21	66,293.23	14.20	59,115.60
12	305.0125.S**	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/2-inch**	2,810		23.87	67,074.70	24.10	67,724.10	24.65	69,265.50	1.00	2,810.00	24.00	78,680.00
13	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	8	EA	7.50	60.00	7.00	56.00	7.00	56.00	7.00	56.00	12.00	96.00
14	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 56-28 S	515	EA	65.00	33,475.00	65.00	33,475.00	63.10	32,499.50	63.10	32,499.50	63.10	32,499.50
15	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 56-28 S	600	CY	63.85	45,441.00	63.85	45,441.00	63.85	44,121.00	66.65	44,121.00	67.00	44,220.00
16	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	3	CY	129.00	387.00	129.00	387.00	125.00	375.00	130.00	390.00	125.00	375.00
17	520.8000	Concrete Coflars For Pipe	1	EA	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
18	-	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-inch Type D	4,000	TON	11.25	45,000.00	11.25	45,000.00	12.75	51,000.00	10.75	47,300.00	11.00	48,400.00
19	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-inch (driveways & public corners)	7,857	TON	5.60	43,999.20	5.60	43,999.20	5.65	44,397.06	5.60	43,999.20	5.50	43,213.50
20	602.0615	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Radial Natural Palms	19	TON	30.90	587.10	30.90	587.10	32.00	608.00	32.00	608.00	30.00	570.00
21	608.0412.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-inch	322	EA	61.00	19,642.00	70.00	22,540.00	61.00	19,642.00	55.50	17,866.60	62.00	19,964.00
22	608.0415.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-inch	35	EA	65.00	2,275.00	78.00	2,730.00	75.00	2,625.00	63.50	2,222.50	66.00	2,310.00
23	608.0438.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 30-inch	52	LF	110.00	5,720.00	125.00	6,500.00	118.50	6,162.00	136.25	7,083.00	110.00	5,720.00
24	608.3012.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 12-inch	121	SF	61.00	7,381.00	72.00	8,712.00	64.00	7,744.00	64.40	7,844.80	60.00	7,260.00
25	-	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 8-inch	737	SF	54.00	39,798.00	64.00	47,168.00	45.00	33,165.00	65.00	47,955.00	48.00	39,480.00
26	-	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 8-inch	42	SF	57.00	2,394.00	70.00	2,940.00	62.00	2,594.00	101.60	4,267.20	42.00	1,764.00
27	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Ball Sealed San. MH Cover	4	CY	450.00	1,800.00	425.00	1,700.00	650.00	2,600.00	365.00	1,460.00	550.00	2,200.00
28	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	5	LF	400.00	2,000.00	385.00	1,925.00	732.00	3,660.00	395.00	1,975.00	550.00	2,750.00
29	-	Neenah R-3067-L Catch Basin Cover	10	LF	600.00	6,000.00	575.00	5,750.00	715.00	7,150.00	550.00	5,500.00	750.00	7,500.00
30	611.1230.S	Catch Basins 2x3-FI	9	LF	150.00	1,350.00	150.00	1,500.00	1,721.00	15,490.00	1,430.00	12,660.00	1,400.00	12,600.00
31	611.2004.S	Manholes 4-FI Diameter (Storm)	2	LF	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,940.00	3,880.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
32	611.2005.S	Manholes 5-FI Diameter (Storm)	1	LF	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,550.00	3,550.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,330.00	3,330.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
33	611.2006.S	Manholes 6-FI Diameter (Storm)	1	LF	3,425.00	3,425.00	4,475.00	4,475.00	4,845.00	4,845.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
34	-	Reconstruct Manhole (Storm and Sanitary) (split san & stm)	5	LF	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,940.00	9,700.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,250.00	6,250.00
35	-	Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal	4	LF	300.00	1,200.00	350.00	1,400.00	330.00	1,320.00	365.00	1,460.00	650.00	2,600.00
36	-	Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer 8-inch	651	LF	60.00	39,060.00	67.00	43,617.00	70.00	45,570.00	75.00	48,825.00	80.00	52,080.00
37	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 4-inch (929) & 6-inch (113)	1,042	LF	65.00	68,570.00	67.00	69,814.00	65.00	68,612.00	63.70	67,215.40	70.00	72,940.00
38	-	8-inch PVC Class 150, DR 18 Watermain	1,440	EA	78.00	113,760.00	82.00	118,000.00	66.00	95,840.00	66.50	95,870.00	90.00	129,600.00
39	-	Hydrant with Lead	4	EA	4,950.00	19,800.00	4,355.00	17,420.00	4,600.00	18,412.00	5,200.00	20,800.00	5,400.00	21,600.00
40	-	Temporary Water Service	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	14,600.00	14,600.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
41	-	1-inch Poly SDR 9-200 Water Service	1,142	EA	60.00	68,520.00	55.00	62,810.00	48.00	52,532.00	70.30	80,286.00	60.00	68,520.00
42	619.1000.S	Mobilization	1	EA	9,000.00	9,000.00	17,335.00	17,335.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
43	624.0100	Water	71	EA	30.65	2,176.00	31.00	2,201.00	35.00	2,485.00	30.00	2,130.00	30.00	2,130.00
44	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	10	EA	65.00	650.00	150.00	1,500.00	110.00	1,100.00	50.00	500.00	10.00	100.00
45	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	11	EA	65.00	715.00	90.00	990.00	60.00	660.00	50.00	550.00	10.00	110.00
46	628.7660	Tracking Pad	2	EA	510.00	1,020.00	515.00	1,030.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
47	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	1	EA	11,000.00	11,000.00	1,515.00	1,515.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
48	-	Water for Seeded Areas	105	EA	25.00	2,625.00	27.00	2,835.00	35.00	3,675.00	24.00	2,520.00	20.00	2,100.00
49	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	4,128	EA	6.30	25,929.60	6.70	27,657.60	6.35	26,212.80	8.35	34,468.80	6.00	24,768.00
50	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt (at Project Limits)	140	LF	2.50	350.00	4.00	560.00	2.00	280.00	3.00	420.00	5.00	700.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$537,049.21		\$637,591.40		\$819,032.60		\$550,632.91		\$659,574.60

Error in column total

Error in #11

ALTERNATE BID #1 - BEAUMONT ST SIDEWALK				David Tenor Corp.		Feaker & Son's Co.		Advance Const., Inc.		Triple P. Inc.		Soper Sewer & Water		
ITEM	WBDOT Spec Section No.	BID Item Description	Estimated Quantity	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					1	205.0100.S**	Excavation Common**	143	SY	29.78	4,259.54	30.10	4,304.30	15.00
2	305.0125.S**	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/2-inch**	72	LF	25.50	1,836.00	26.80	1,929.60	14.00	1,008.00	14.00	1,008.00	40.00	2,880.00
3	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch	5,768	SY	4.25	24,514.00	4.30	24,802.40	4.60	26,528.80	4.75	27,390.00	5.00	28,840.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL:						\$30,681.04		\$31,036.30		\$29,681.80		\$30,551.00		\$37,440.00

Adjusted Base Bid:

\$567,331.35

\$599,030.70

\$878,768.60

\$581,183.91

\$597,014.60

SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				David Tenor Corp.		Feaker & Son's Co.		Advance Const., Inc.		Triple P. Inc.		Soper Sewer & Water		
ITEM	WBDOT Spec Section No.	BID Item Description	Estimated Quantity	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					1	-	Excavation Below Subgrade	500	CY	14.23	7,115.00	14.45	7,225.00	35.00
2	305.0135	Base Aggregate Dense 3-inch	500	CY	24.48	12,240.00	27.75	13,875.00	24.60	12,300.00	24.00	12,000.00	30.00	15,000.00
3	-	Geogrid Reinforcement	1,200	SY	2.55	3,060.00	2.60	3,120.00	3.25	3,900.00	2.50	3,000.00	3.20	3,840.00
4	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 (Private Side) - Open Excavate	96	LF	60.00	5,760.00	60.00	5,760.00	46.50	4,455.00	60.00	5,760.00	60.00	5,760.00
5	-	Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Lateral 4-inch (Private Side)	768	LF	10.50	8,064.00	10.30	7,910.40	10.00	7,680.00	11.00	8,448.00	10.00	7,680.00
6	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration (0-2' Depth)	12	EA	2,625.00									

6		7		8		9		10		11	
De Groot Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Vinton Const. Co.		Carl Bowers & Son's		Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20 20	609.80	45.00	2,305.00	22.50	1,122.50	30.00	1,470.00	15.00	735.00	72.00	3,528.00
0 11	494.00	0.17	528.00	2.50	11,000.00	3.00	13,200.00	1.75	7,700.00	0.10	440.00
4 19	3,168.59	4.15	3,158.15	4.50	3,424.50	6.00	4,560.00	2.75	2,927.75	4.00	3,044.00
805.00	1,515.00	500.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,200.00	600.00	2,400.00	330.00	1,017.00	355.00	1,185.00
232.50	2,020.00	400.00	3,200.00	265.00	2,120.00	500.00	4,000.00	230.00	1,912.00	365.00	3,160.00
5.65	2,812.65	4.00	2,228.00	12.40	6,904.60	10.00	5,570.00	4.00	2,228.00	60.00	33,420.00
5.65	3,658.20	5.00	3,820.00	5.00	3,631.12	6.00	4,564.00	5.00	3,820.00	7.00	5,348.00
5.65	3,333.00	2.00	1,320.00	11.70	7,222.00	6.00	3,060.00	4.00	2,640.00	65.00	42,900.00
454.50	1,818.00	400.00	1,600.00	455.00	1,820.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	551.00	2,204.00	400.00	1,840.00
30.30	2,975.50	30.00	2,950.00	75.00	6,375.00	25.00	2,125.00	20.00	1,700.00	82.00	6,970.00
14.00	58,006.00	13.65	57,433.65	14.94	61,908.06	14.00	58,064.00	10.75	44,601.75	14.00	58,068.00
24.81	69,744.20	24.56	69,565.50	23.72	66,653.20	23.00	64,630.00	26.75	75,167.50	24.00	67,440.00
7.41	59.25	7.50	60.00	10.00	60.00	8.00	64.00	7.40	59.25	7.00	56.00
66.91	31,463.60	66.00	31,990.00	63.73	32,820.95	66.00	33,660.00	66.00	31,299.00	66.00	33,950.00
70.80	48,704.00	70.00	48,200.00	67.53	41,563.20	70.00	49,200.00	70.60	49,596.00	70.00	48,200.00
151.50	454.50	135.00	425.00	128.25	378.75	130.00	390.00	132.00	396.00	130.00	390.00
1,515.00	1,515.00	600.00	600.00	625.00	625.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	347.00	347.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
11.40	50,160.00	11.30	49,720.00	11.90	52,300.00	11.25	49,500.00	11.30	49,720.00	11.00	48,400.00
5.94	46,670.58	5.90	46,356.30	5.90	46,356.30	5.40	42,427.80	5.40	42,427.80	6.00	47,142.00
33.94	644.66	34.00	649.00	30.00	570.00	33.00	633.40	34.00	646.00	33.00	627.00
60.70	19,545.40	65.00	20,930.00	62.60	20,157.20	71.00	22,662.00	56.00	18,032.00	77.00	24,784.00
70.25	2,458.40	67.00	2,345.00	64.40	2,254.00	73.00	2,555.00	57.00	1,955.00	65.00	2,975.00
114.65	5,972.20	125.00	6,500.00	124.50	6,474.00	130.00	6,780.00	132.00	6,664.00	122.00	9,644.00
71.87	8,656.27	65.00	7,665.00	60.70	7,344.70	71.00	8,591.00	65.00	7,665.00	68.00	10,789.00
55.07	40,558.53	51.00	37,587.00	68.60	49,231.60	64.00	47,168.00	57.00	42,009.00	61.00	58,697.00
71.74	3,013.08	53.00	2,226.00	73.16	3,072.72	68.00	2,656.00	58.00	2,436.00	87.00	3,664.00
378.75	1,515.00	400.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,600.00	600.00	2,000.00	450.00	1,600.00	750.00	3,000.00
360.57	1,602.85	400.00	2,000.00	392.00	1,910.00	600.00	2,000.00	431.00	2,155.00	735.00	3,675.00
545.40	4,454.00	600.00	6,000.00	565.00	5,650.00	700.00	7,000.00	652.00	6,520.00	920.00	9,200.00
1,418.08	12,744.72	2,200.00	19,800.00	1,521.00	13,669.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,492.00	13,438.00	1,155.00	10,455.00
2,543.37	8,068.74	2,300.00	4,800.00	2,189.00	4,368.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,115.00	4,350.00	1,575.00	3,150.00
3,781.01	3,781.01	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,958.00	2,958.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,568.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4,558.16	4,558.16	5,100.00	5,100.00	3,662.00	3,662.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,652.00	4,652.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
2,048.31	10,241.56	700.00	3,600.00	1,145.00	8,725.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,100.00	15,500.00
409.05	1,638.20	350.00	1,400.00	530.00	2,120.00	400.00	1,600.00	308.00	1,592.00	490.00	1,900.00
90.65	59,149.65	70.00	45,870.00	74.50	48,499.50	75.00	48,925.00	80.00	58,590.00	69.00	42,668.00
79.05	82,370.10	81.00	84,402.00	92.15	66,030.30	104.00	108,368.00	130.00	135,400.00	130.00	135,400.00
77.83	111,787.20	87.00	125,260.00	87.00	125,260.00	100.00	144,000.00	100.00	144,000.00	117.00	168,460.00
5,529.64	22,118.56	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,650.00	22,600.00	5,400.00	21,600.00	4,954.00	19,818.00	5,600.00	23,200.00
4,549.00	4,549.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,710.00	7,710.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
62.32	71,169.44	68.00	68,234.00	72.65	83,308.90	60.00	102,780.00	80.00	102,760.00	64.00	59,976.00
4,141.00	4,141.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
20.30	2,151.30	32.00	2,272.00	20.00	1,420.00	30.00	2,130.00	25.00	1,725.00	32.00	2,272.00
166.65	1,666.50	115.00	1,150.00	130.00	1,300.00	100.00	1,000.00	75.00	750.00	110.00	1,100.00
58.54	644.38	75.00	825.00	60.00	600.00	80.00	800.00	60.00	550.00	67.00	677.00
658.50	1,313.00	525.00	1,650.00	0.01	0.02	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
2,525.00	2,525.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
30.30	3,181.50	26.25	2,756.25	10.00	1,050.00	20.00	2,100.00	52.00	5,460.00	28.00	2,730.00
8.75	38,120.00	8.65	35,707.20	9.90	40,667.20	7.00	28,666.00	7.80	31,194.40	8.50	35,058.00
3.03	424.20	4.00	560.00	3.00	420.00	2.50	350.00	4.00	560.00	2.00	260.00
5651,618.45		5659,097.65		5958,813.52		5976,222.20		5966,124.40		51,112,475.00	

Error in #11

De Groot Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Vinton Const. Co.		Carl Bowers & Son's		Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15.91	2,275.13	15.71	2,252.25	43.43	6,710.43	22.00	3,146.00	15.80	2,259.40	16.00	2,288.00
14.85	1,069.20	14.70	1,059.40	35.94	2,659.66	35.00	2,520.00	14.80	1,056.60	15.00	1,050.00
5.11	29,474.43	4.65	27,974.80	4.25	24,514.00	4.80	27,668.40	4.60	28,263.20	5.00	28,843.00
532,818.81		531,265.45		533,334.17		533,352.40		531,568.20		532,209.00	
5594,435.25		5500,382.50		5992,197.69		51,009,574.60		51,017,712.60		51,144,683.00	

De Groot Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Vinton Const. Co.		Carl Bowers & Son's		Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16.16	58,000.00	14.70	57,350.00	16.20	58,100.00	15.00	57,500.00	11.00	55,500.00	14.00	57,000.00
26.25	513,130.00	25.25	512,625.00	29.28	514,640.00	25.00	512,500.00	26.75	513,375.00	24.00	512,000.00
3.03	53,635.00	2.65	53,160.00	4.26	55,112.00	2.25	52,700.00	2.00	52,400.00	3.00	53,600.00
55.55	55,332.60	60.00	57,600.00	115.00	511,040.00	100.00	59,600.00	64.00	56,144.00	90.00	55,640.00
10.81	58,148.48	10.50	58,054.00	10.00	57,600.00	10.00	57,600.00	11.00	58,448.00	11.00	58,448.00
2,704.28	532,451.34	2,675.00	531,100.00	2,550.00	530,600.00	2,650.00	530,600.00	2,692.00	532,304.00	2,650.00	531,600.00
2,916.34	511,666.52	2,900.00	511,000.00	2,750.00	511,000.00	2,750.00	511,000.00	2,903.00	511,612.00	2,850.00	511,400.00
318.15	53,817.60	315.00	53,760.00	300.00	53,600.00	300.00	53,600.00	317.00	53,604.00	310.00	53,730.00
7,121.00	52,121.00	2,100.00	52,100.00	2,000.00	52,000.00	2,000.00	52,000.00	2,112.00	52,112.00	2,100.00	52,100.00
4.01	5968.00	5.00	5750.00	8.00	51,200.00	10.00	51,500.00	4.00	5600.00	3.50	5250.00

Error Rem #3

During our review and verification of the bids provided a number of errors were discovered. In all cases, mathematical corrections were made by extending the unit prices on the Bid Proposal Form to the estimated quantity. The total unit price was adjusted in accordance with the proper extension corrections. It is the responsibility of the bidder to submit a neat, accurate and complete proposal if the bid is to be accepted.